

Civ DJ 185/23
K.L. TALWAR Vs. JITENDER SETH

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on leave to defend application. One more opportunity is being sought on behalf of plaintiff for filing of reply. Even ld main counsel for defendant is not available today.

Put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on
25.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.07.2024