

Civ DJ 185/23
K.L. TALWAR Vs. JITENDER SETH

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Robin Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for defendant.

Reply of leave to defend application is filed by plaintiff.

Copy has been supplied to other side. Arguments heard on said application.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on 19.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.09.2024