

Civ DJ 185/23
K.L. TALWAR Vs. JITENDER SETH

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Robin Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for defendant.

In this matter, arguments were heard on leave to defend application, however, no time left today to go through the record as undersigned has to attend a meeting of arrears committee in post-lunch session.

Matter be taken up on 19.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.12.2024